)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 30, 2024, 01:58:40 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1403 (Rat #0560) General Bill, By Gregory

A Bill to prohibit the City of Lancaster from discontinuing sewer service to a person who chooses to disconnect from that
municipality's water system, and prohibit the City of Lancaster from charging an assessment or fee to former customers
located outside its corporate limits; and to exempt from regulation groundwater wells located outside of the City of Lancaster
for use as a person's only source of water.

05/05/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/12/94
05/16/94
05/17/94
05/18/94
05/24/94
05/26/94
05/31/94
06/01/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
09/29/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4

Read second time SJ-103

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-103
Read third time and sent to House SJ-33

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 18, 1994 HJ-381

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 24, 1994 HJ-21

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 26, 1994 HJ-15

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 31, 1994 HJ-35

Debate adjourned until Wednesday June 1, 1994 HJ-35

Read second time HJ-81

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 560

Vetoed by Governor

Page 1 of 1



