May 30, 2024, 01:58:40 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1403 (Rat #0560) General Bill, By Gregory

A Bill to prohibit the City of Lancaster from discontinuing sewer service to a person who chooses to disconnect from that municipality's water system, and prohibit the City of Lancaster from charging an assessment or fee to former customers located outside its corporate limits; and to exempt from regulation groundwater wells located outside of the City of Lancaster for use as a person's only source of water.

05/05/94	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4
05/11/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-103
05/11/94	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-103
05/12/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-33
05/16/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-8
05/17/94	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 18, 1994 HJ-381
05/18/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 24, 1994 HJ-21
05/24/94	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 26, 1994 HJ-15
05/26/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 31, 1994 HJ-35
05/31/94	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday June 1, 1994 HJ-35
06/01/94	House	Read second time HJ-81
06/02/94	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
06/02/94		Ratified R 560
09/29/94		Vetoed by Governor